## 504335643 04/24/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4382331

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF CORRECT OWNERSHIP

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BRUCE D BURROWS	04/24/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BRUCE D BURROWS	
Street Address:	28165 AVENUE CROCKER	
City:	VALENCIA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91355	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14575998

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (805)373-0051

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8053730060

**Email:** cdonaldson@koppelip.com, bphilpott@koppelip.com,

generalmail@koppelip.com

Correspondent Name: KOPPEL PATRICK HEYBL & PHILPOTT
Address Line 1: 2815 TOWNSGATE ROAD, SUITE 215
Address Line 4: WESTLAKE VILLAGE, CALIFORNIA 91361

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9961-23-066
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	COREY A. DONALDSON
SIGNATURE:	/Corey A. Donaldson/
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Acknowledgment of Correct Ownership - 996I-23-066#page1.tif

PATENT 504335643 REEL: 042320 FRAME: 0320

## ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CORRECT OWNERSHIP

Sir/Madame:

This corrective paper is filed pursuant to MPEP 323.01(c). On August 25, 2016, an assignment was erroneously executed between Bruce D. Burrows as assignor ("Burrows") and Remington, Inc. as assignee ("Remington"). This assignment document was subsequently erroneously recorded on August 26, 2016. (See reel/frame 039555/0825). The subject of the erroneous assignment is U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/575,998.

This statement serves as acknowledgement on behalf of Burrows and Remington that it was never the intent of the parties to consummate said assignment, and that said assignment was void ab initio. By way of explanation, Burrows is the sole inventor listed on the patent application. Burrows is also the sole owner of Remington and the President thereof. On a day when multiple assignment documents were being drafted and executed, this particular assignment document was drafted and executed due to an administrative error, when, in fact, both parties intended that this particular patent application should remain the property of Burrows.

Bruce D. Burrows

Bruce D. Burrows

Individual

Remington, Inc.

Bruce D Burrows

President